## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON UM 1953

In the Matter of	)	
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	) ) )	NORTHWEST & INTERMOUNTAIN POWER PRODUCERS COALITION"S
Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff	)	MOTION TO ADMIT PREFILED TESTIMONY
Phase II	)	

The Northwest and Intermountain Power Producers Coalition ("NIPPC") respectfully moves that the following pre-filed testimony and exhibits be admitted into the record in the above-captioned proceeding.

NIPPC Pre-filed Testimony		
NIPPC/200	Opening Testimony of Robert D. Kahn, July 26,	
	2019 (As Adopted By Spencer Gray)	
NIPPC/300	Answering Testimony of Spencer Gray, July 16,	
	2020	

The declaration of Spencer Gray, attesting to the truth and accuracy of these exhibits and testimony, is attached.

Dated this 14th day of October 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Carl Fink

Carl Fink Blue Planet Energy Law, LLC 628 SW Chestnut Street Portland, OR 97219

971.266.8940

CMFink@BluePlanetLaw.com

One of counsel for the Northwest & Intermountain Power Producers Coalition.

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## OF OREGON

## **UM 1953**

In the Matter of	)	
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	)	DECLARATION OF SPENCER GRAY
Investigation into Proposed Green Tariff Phase II	) ) )	

- I, Spencer Gray, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:
  - 1. My name is Spencer Gray. I am the Executive Director for the Northwest & Intermountain Power Producers Coalition ("NIPPC"). I am appearing in this proceeding as a witness for NIPPC. My business address is P.O. Box 504, Mercer Island, WA 98040.
  - 2. I sponsored pre-filed Testimony and Exhibits in the above-captioned docket identified as NIPPC/300. I have also adopted as my own the filed Testimony and Exhibits in the above-captioned docket previously filed by my predecessor as Executive Director of NIPPC, Robert D. Kahn, identified as NIPPC/200.
  - 3. My Testimony and Exhibits, which were previously filed, are true and accurate. My testimony would be the same today as that reflected in my pre-filed Phase II Opening and Answering Testimony.
  - 4. I hereby declare that the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that I understand my testimony will be used as evidence before the Public Utility Commission of Oregon and is subject to penalty for perjury.

Signed this 14 day of October, 2020

MrS